
C Title Name Company Department Telephone Business Fax Address

Pre-identified: Organ 

of State
Mrs

S Mashigo-

Sekgobela
Executive Mayor Thaba Chweu Local Municipality 132 357 408 P.O. Box 61

Pre-identified: Organ 

of State
Mr Patrick Kgoale Municipal Manager Thaba Chweu Local Municipality 13 235 738 P.O. Box 61

Pre-identified: Organ 

of State
Ms E T Mabuza Speaker Thaba Chweu Local Municipality 132357330 P.O. Box 61

Pre-identified: Organ 

of State
Environmental Management Thaba Chweu Local Municipality P.O. Box 61

Pre-identified: Organ 

of State

Stanford 

Macevele
Department of Water and Sanitation Oliphants Catchment Management Agency 139 322 061 139 322 061 Private Bag X 10580

Pre-identified: Organ 

of State
Mr Ghabo Zwane Thaba Chweu Local Municipality 836 160 751 866 680 933

Cnr Sentraal and 

Viljoen Street 

Pre-identified: Organ 

of State
Mr Trevor Rikhotso Housing Division Manager Thaba Chweu Local Municipality

132357388/ 084 297 7876

132 351 108 P.O. Box 61

Pre-identified: Organ 

of State
Mr J M Kock MMC: Corporate and Human Settlement Thaba Chweu Local Municipality P.O. Box 61

Pre-identified: Organ 

of State
Y N Phosa MEC

Mpumalanga Department of Agriculture, Rural 

Development, Land and Environmental Affairs
013 766 4460 013 766 4617 Private Bag X11219

Pre-identified: Organ 

of State
J Modipane Chief Executive Officer Mpumalanga Tourism and Parks Agency 013 759 5302 013 752 4186 Private Bag X11338

Pre-identified: Organ 

of State
Cilia de Jesus Secretary to CEO Mpumalanga Tourism and Parks Agency 013 759  5302 086 613 1104 Private Bag X11338

Pre-identified: Organ 

of State
Hon. Speedy Mashilo MEC Mpumalanga Department of Human Settlement 013 766 6607 013 766 8461 Private Bag X11328

Pre-identified: Organ 

of State
Gillion Mashego MEC Mpumalanga Department of Health 137 663 754 137 663 475 Private Bag X11285

Pre-identified: Organ 

of State
Hon.. 

Vusumuzi 

Shongwe 
MEC

Mpumalanga Department of Agriculture, Rural 

Development, Land and Environmental Affairs
137 666 074 137 668 437 Private Bag X11219

Pre-identified: NGO Robert Davel Assistant Director Mpumalanga Landbou/Agriculture 017  819 1295 017  819 1297
Postnet Suite 1869

Privaatsak X9013

Pre-identified: Organ 

of State
N Mabaso SANRAL statutory control department SANRAL

033 3928910
P.O. Box 414

Pre-identified: Organ 

of State
Mpathi Makoa SANRAL 012 426 6200 012 362 2116 P.O. Box 415 

Pre-identified: Organ 

of State
Agriba Sibanyoni Northern Region SANRAL 012 884 8000 012 348 0883 Private Bag X17

Pre-identified: Organ 

of State
Jeanine Julies National Department of Water and Sanitation Chief Director: Communication Services 012 336 7908 Private Bax X313

Pre-identified: Organ 

of State
Mr Sifiso Mkhize Acting Director-General National Department of Water and Sanitation 123 366 990 123 368 880 Private Bax X314

Pre-identified: Organ 

of State

Mr Michael 

Mlengana
Director General 

National Department of Agriculture, Forestries and 

Fisheries
123 196 503 123 197 135 Private Bag x388

Pre-identified: Organ 

of State
Masala Mulaudzi Mpumalanga Department of Water and Sanitation 823 275 886 Private Bag x11259

Pre-identified: Organ 

of State
Musa Lubambo Mpumalanga Department of Water and Sanitation 139 322 061 864 888 515 private bag x313 

Pre-identified: District 

Municipality
Ehlanzeni District Offices . 137625600 137532771 private bag x11226

Pre-identified: District 

Municipality
SJ Manzini

Mpumalanga Department of Public works,roads and 

transprort
137666696

0137668471/6

7
private bag x11310



C Title Name Company Department Telephone Business Fax Address

Pre-identified: NGO Kate Katane Sanparks Skukuza offices 137354030
Kruger NP, PO Box 

176

Pre-identified: NGO Lindiwe Mbowane Sanparks 124289111 124265500
Kruger NP, PO Box 

177

Pre-identified: NGO John Geeringh Eskom Senior environmental advisor - Land Development 118002465 PO BOX 1091

Pre-identified: Organ 

of State
K Masange Mpumpalanga Department of Human Settlement 137 666 233 Private Bag X11328

Pre-identified: Organ 

of State
Mr D Nkosi Mpumpalanga Department of Human Settlement Chief Director 079 5107005 / 0726267772 137 668 441 Private Bag X11328

Pre-identified: NGO Ms Lerato Buthelezi Mpumpalanga Department of Human Settlement 137 668 441 Private Bag X11329

Registered Mr Reinhard Mulder York Timbers Strategic Development Manger 828000099 137 641 164
3 Main Road

Registered Christine De Jager York Timbers Environmental Engineer 828000099 137 641 164 3 Main Road

Registered Jackie Prinsloo York Timbers Learning and community development manger 3 Main Road

Registered Mr Peter Jokazi York Timbers community liaison practioner 836 786 440 137 641 164 3 Main Road

Pre-identified: Organ 

of State
Hon. Busi Shiba Social Development MEC 137 663 408 137 663 480

Number 7 

Government 

Pre-identified: NGO Mrs. Kirstal  Maze SANBI -  National Chief Director 128 435 234 012 843 5208 Private Bag X101

Pre-identified: Organ 

of State
Natasha Higgitt SAHRA Heritage Officer 021 462 4502 214624509 P. O. Box 4637

Pre-identified Ms S Mazibuko Ehlanzeni District Municipality PA to the Mayor 137 598 500 137 558 539 P O Box 3333

Mr Bheki Nyathikazi
Department of Agriculture, Rural Development and Land 

Administration
media liason officer 0137666133/0714858634 137663480

Number 7 

Government 

Boulevard, Building 



City Code Email

Lydenburg 1120 smashigo2gmail.com

Lydenburg 1120
mm@thabachweumun.gov.za or 

pkgoale@thabachweumun.gov.za

Lydenburg 1120 tinyemabuza@gmail.com

Lydenburg 1120  

Bronkhorstspruit 1020 maceveles@dwa.gov.za

Lydenburg 1120 itzwane@webmail.co.za

Lydenburg
trevormuloko@icloud.com/ 

trikhotso@thabachweumun.gov.za

Lydenburg

Nelspruit 1200 cdias@mpg.gov.za

Nelspruit 1200 ceo@mtpa.co.za

Nelspruit 1200 cilia@mtpa.co.za 

Nelspruit 1200 zaneles@mpg.gov.za

Nelspruit 1200 steynm@mpuhealth.gov.za

Nelspruit 1200 nndlanya@mpg.gov.za

Ermelo 2350 robert.mpl@mweb.co.za

Pretoria 0001 mabason@nra.co.za

Pretoria 0001 makoam@nra.co.za 

Lynwood Ridge 0040 sibanyonia@nra.co.za

Pretoria 0001 jnalej@dwf.gov.za

Pretoria 0001 Central@dws.gov.za

Pretoria 1
MortimerM@daff.gov.za

Nelspruit 1200
MulaudziM@dws.gov.za

bronkhorstspruit 1020
LubamboM@dws.gov.za

mbombela 1200

mbombela 1200 communicationdpwrt@mpg.gov.za



City Code Email

Skukuza 1350 kate.katane@sanparks.org

Skukuza 1350 lindiwe.mbowane@sanparks.org 

Johannesburg 2001 john.geeringh@eskom.co.za

mbombela 1200
KLRamphisa@mpg.gov.za 

mbombela 1200 DSNkosi@mpg.gov.za

mbombela 1200 buthelezil@mpg.gov.za

Sabie 1260 RMulder@york.co.za

Sabie 1260 CDeJager@york.co.za

Sabie 1260 JackiePrinsloo@york.co.za

Sabie 1260 Pjokazi@york.co.za

Nelspruit 1201 tshililon@dsdmpu.gov.za

Pretoria 0001 k.maze@sanbi.org.za

Cape Town 8000 nhiggitt@sahra.org.za

Nelspruit 1200 smazibuko@ehlanzeni.gov.za

Nelspruit 1200 nyathikazibw@mpg.gov.za


